Department

LBCC - Multiple Departments

LBCC - English

LBCC - Instr & Info Tech Services
LBCC - Mathematics & Engineering
LBCC - Counseling

LBCC - Custodial & Grounds Services
LBCC - Kinesiology

LBCC - Disabled Programs & Services
LBCC - Computer And Office Studies
LBCC - Social Science

LBCC - Fiscal Services

LBCC - Superintendent-President
LBCC - Visual & Media Arts

LBCC - History & Political Science
LBCC - Physical Science

LBCC - Enrollment Services

LBCC - English As A Second Language
LBCC - Performing Arts

LBCC - Life Science

LBCC - Vp Academic Affairs

LBCC - Reading Department

LBCC - Library

LBCC - Financial Aid Administration
LBCC - Business Administration
LBCC - Foreign Language

LBCC - Communication Studies

LBCC - Child Development

LBCC - Building Maintenance & Repairs

LBCC - Child Care Center Pcc
LBCC - Workforce Development

Employees

63
144
33
103
37
56
60
76
46
90
32
12
87
61
50
24
31
72
38
11
45
29
22
34
45
49
26
15
61
43

Total Wages

$3,757,126
$3,270,110
$3,210,393
$3,137,205
$2,684,089
$2,618,772
$2,041,927
$1,915,874
$1,899,716
$1,809,194
$1,797,263
$1,760,748
$1,741,287
$1,734,074
$1,728,217
$1,475,297
$1,471,428
$1,441,187
$1,428,517
$1,304,037
$1,295,187
$1,211,771
$1,198,259
$1,148,835
$1,054,849
$1,025,456

$954,665

$917,055

$881,804

$827,523

Total Retirement &
Health Contribution

$1,224,046
$1,035,164
$906,774
$977,378
$972,950
$968,568
$631,000
$380,471
$616,385
$530,187
$637,522
$358,157
$542,689
$510,404
$518,440
$528,281
$415,926
$451,194
$464,520
$327,095
$367,961
$331,734
$482,684
$382,614
$273,078
$335,351
$429,654
$368,270
$360,274
$141,886



LBCC - Vp, Administrative Services
LBCC - Media Equipment Circulation
LBCC - Human Resources

LBCC - Sbdc Program

LBCC - College Advancement & Econ Dev

LBCC - Electricity

LBCC - Athletics

LBCC - Vocational Nursing
LBCC - Public Affairs & Services
LBCC - Matriculation

LBCC - Extended Opportunity Prog/Ser

LBCC - Grounds Maintenance

LBCC - Support Services

LBCC - Student Affairs

LBCC - Facilities & Operations

LBCC - Culinary Arts

LBCC - Vp Student Support Services
LBCC - Student Health Services

LBCC - Inst Research/Acad Srvs Dean
LBCC - Institutional Effectiveness
LBCC - Registered Nursing

LBCC - Personnel Commission

LBCC - Vet's Stadium Fund 58

LBCC - Math Success Center

LBCC - Transfer Center

LBCC - Food & Nutrition

LBCC - Pcc Multi Disciplinary Success

LBCC - Auto Body Rep/Automotive Mech

LBCC - Instructional Teaching Dev. Ct
LBCC - Upward Bound

LBCC - Language Arts & Communication

LBCC - Lac Multi Disciplinary Success

21

10
57

13

34

23

17

$788,871
$758,802
$743,828
$707,028
$672,149
$659,684
$642,121
$634,494
$633,996
$633,767
$632,225
$588,418
$554,575
$546,062
$520,389
$505,899
$491,687
$490,227
$460,481
$446,748
$395,430
$385,126
$382,928
$381,835
$373,982
$357,965
$329,414
$328,743
$325,769
$308,806
$306,399
$304,428

$205,321
$210,783
$187,335
$219,323
$137,522
$201,289
$204,774
$197,143
$250,289
$176,924
$130,541
$261,636
$209,323
$243,029
$165,742
$154,847
$131,157
$171,588
$175,857
$163,553
$117,948
$152,979

$96,042

$65,619
$122,621
$139,684
$102,258
$110,235

$93,059

$60,012
$104,046

$74,534



LBCC - Fashion

LBCC - Career Pathways Support Svcs
LBCC - CalWORKs

LBCC - Social Sciences & Arts

LBCC - Career Technical Education
LBCC - Purchasing

LBCC - College Adv & Communications
LBCC - Sbdc Cash Match

LBCC - Health, Kinesiology, Science
LBCC - Writing Success Center

LBCC - Ctr For Learning Assist (Inst)
LBCC - Sheet Metal

LBCC - Drafting

LBCC - Media Production

LBCC - Auditorium

LBCC - Student Relations

LBCC - Admin Student Success Center
LBCC - Warehouse & Receiving

LBCC - Registration

LBCC - Welding

LBCC - Air Condition & Refrigeration
LBCC - Horticulture

LBCC - Provost, Pacific Coast Campus
LBCC - Caed

LBCC - Medical Assisting

LBCC - Counseling & Guidance Ed
LBCC - Duplicating

LBCC - Child Development Center-Lac
LBCC - Supplemental Instruction
LBCC - Center For Learning Assistance
LBCC - Allied Health

LBCC - Board Of Trustees
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$298,691
$297,994
$296,744
$291,422
$284,270
$280,494
$270,722
$270,074
$263,746
$251,716
$227,880
$221,894
$207,988
$207,019
$192,616
$187,533
$173,729
$170,347
$165,719
$159,822
$153,231
$138,693
$137,200
$131,946
$129,608
$129,507
$124,506
$120,579
$117,205
$113,316
$111,173
$101,219

$107,114
$116,034
$106,766
$115,678
$87,629
$110,050
$56,674
$45,657
$82,278
$49,772
$77,823
$93,232
$48,389
$42,750
$87,877
$80,610
$71,192
$66,087
$79,705
$37,277
$27,497
$66,263
$40,466
$33,477
$48,448
$38,323
$41,187
$38,279
$0
$16,621
$23,465
$126,436



LBCC - Women's Center

LBCC - Kinesiology/Athletics

LBCC - Institutional Resource Dev
LBCC - American Language & Cult Inst.
LBCC - Parking Maintenance & Repair
LBCC - International Students

LBCC - Student Outreach / Recruitment
LBCC - Distance Learning

LBCC - Carpentry

LBCC - Academic/Faculty Senate

LBCC - College & School Articulation
LBCC - Honors Program

LBCC - Mail Services

LBCC - Summer Recreation Program
LBCC - Foundation Scholarships

LBCC - Adapted Pe

LBCC - Diagnostic Medical Imaging Prg
LBCC - Caed Community Ed

LBCC - Caed Contract Ed

LBCC - Reading Success Center

LBCC - Staff Diversity

LBCC - Family & Consumer Studies
LBCC - Diesel Mechanics

LBCC - Interior Design / Floral

LBCC - Library (Instructional)

LBCC - Project Launch
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$94,375
$92,240
$88,833
$86,276
$75,420
$71,726
$71,113
$68,329
$55,170
$54,938
$54,698
$51,444
$50,572
$47,993
$42,390
$26,385
$20,278
$8,972
$8,650
$6,929
$5,290
$4,477
$4,447
$3,342
$1,240
$575

$15,137
$29,944
$26,648
$0
$26,609
$29,519
$6,839
$29,669
$15,495
$6,159
$19,193
$23,148
$22,308
$0
$21,603
$5,159
$616
$13

$0
$3,067
$0
$515
$1,101
$0

$0

$0



