Department	Employees	Total Wages	Total Retirement & Health Contribution
LBCC - Multiple Departments	63	\$3,757,126	\$1,224,046
LBCC - English	144	\$3,270,110	\$1,035,164
LBCC - Instr & Info Tech Services	33	\$3,210,393	\$906,774
LBCC - Mathematics & Engineering	103	\$3,137,205	\$977,378
LBCC - Counseling	37	\$2,684,089	\$972,950
LBCC - Custodial & Grounds Services	56	\$2,618,772	\$968,568
LBCC - Kinesiology	60	\$2,041,927	\$631,000
LBCC - Disabled Programs & Services	76	\$1,915,874	\$380,471
LBCC - Computer And Office Studies	46	\$1,899,716	\$616,385
LBCC - Social Science	90	\$1,809,194	\$530,187
LBCC - Fiscal Services	32	\$1,797,263	\$637,522
LBCC - Superintendent-President	12	\$1,760,748	\$358,157
LBCC - Visual & Media Arts	87	\$1,741,287	\$542,689
LBCC - History & Political Science	61	\$1,734,074	\$510,404
LBCC - Physical Science	50	\$1,728,217	\$518,440
LBCC - Enrollment Services	24	\$1,475,297	\$528,281
LBCC - English As A Second Language	31	\$1,471,428	\$415,926
LBCC - Performing Arts	72	\$1,441,187	\$451,194
LBCC - Life Science	38	\$1,428,517	\$464,520
LBCC - Vp Academic Affairs	11	\$1,304,037	\$327,095
LBCC - Reading Department	45	\$1,295,187	\$367,961
LBCC - Library	29	\$1,211,771	\$331,734
LBCC - Financial Aid Administration	22	\$1,198,259	\$482,684
LBCC - Business Administration	34	\$1,148,835	\$382,614
LBCC - Foreign Language	45	\$1,054,849	\$273,078
LBCC - Communication Studies	49	\$1,025,456	\$335,351
LBCC - Child Development	26	\$954,665	\$429,654
LBCC - Building Maintenance & Repairs	15	\$917,055	\$368,270
LBCC - Child Care Center Pcc	61	\$881,804	\$360,274
LBCC - Workforce Development	43	\$827,523	\$141,886

LBCC - Vp, Administrative Services	6	\$788,871	\$205,321
LBCC - Media Equipment Circulation	14	\$758,802	\$210,783
LBCC - Human Resources	19	\$743,828	\$187,335
LBCC - Sbdc Program	22	\$707,028	\$219,323
LBCC - College Advancement & Econ Dev	10	\$672,149	\$137,522
LBCC - Electricity	20	\$659,684	\$201,289
LBCC - Athletics	38	\$642,121	\$204,774
LBCC - Vocational Nursing	17	\$634,494	\$197,143
LBCC - Public Affairs & Services	28	\$633,996	\$250,289
LBCC - Matriculation	41	\$633,767	\$176,924
LBCC - Extended Opportunity Prog/Ser	13	\$632,225	\$130,541
LBCC - Grounds Maintenance	11	\$588,418	\$261,636
LBCC - Support Services	7	\$554,575	\$209,323
LBCC - Student Affairs	11	\$546,062	\$243,029
LBCC - Facilities & Operations	6	\$520,389	\$165,742
LBCC - Culinary Arts	17	\$505,899	\$154,847
LBCC - Vp Student Support Services	7	\$491,687	\$131,157
LBCC - Student Health Services	7	\$490,227	\$171,588
LBCC - Inst Research/Acad Srvs Dean	8	\$460,481	\$175,857
LBCC - Institutional Effectiveness	7	\$446,748	\$163,553
LBCC - Registered Nursing	21	\$395,430	\$117,948
LBCC - Personnel Commission	9	\$385,126	\$152,979
LBCC - Vet's Stadium Fund 58	10	\$382,928	\$96,042
LBCC - Math Success Center	57	\$381,835	\$65,619
LBCC - Transfer Center	6	\$373,982	\$122,621
LBCC - Food & Nutrition	13	\$357,965	\$139,684
LBCC - Pcc Multi Disciplinary Success	34	\$329,414	\$102,258
LBCC - Auto Body Rep/Automotive Mech	4	\$328,743	\$110,235
LBCC - Instructional Teaching Dev. Ct	5	\$325,769	\$93,059
LBCC - Upward Bound	23	\$308,806	\$60,012
LBCC - Language Arts & Communication	9	\$306,399	\$104,046
LBCC - Lac Multi Disciplinary Success	17	\$304,428	\$74,534

LBCC - Fashion	8	\$298,691	\$107,114
LBCC - Career Pathways Support Svcs	6	\$297,994	\$116,034
LBCC - CalWORKs	12	\$296,744	\$106,766
LBCC - Social Sciences & Arts	7	\$291,422	\$115,678
LBCC - Career Technical Education	6	\$284,270	\$87,629
LBCC - Purchasing	4	\$280,494	\$110,050
LBCC - College Adv & Communications	7	\$270,722	\$56,674
LBCC - Sbdc Cash Match	14	\$270,074	\$45,657
LBCC - Health, Kinesiology, Science	7	\$263,746	\$82,278
LBCC - Writing Success Center	36	\$251,716	\$49,772
LBCC - Ctr For Learning Assist (Inst)	46	\$227,880	\$77,823
LBCC - Sheet Metal	4	\$221,894	\$93,232
LBCC - Drafting	10	\$207,988	\$48,389
LBCC - Media Production	2	\$207,019	\$42,750
LBCC - Auditorium	3	\$192,616	\$87,877
LBCC - Student Relations	3	\$187,533	\$80,610
LBCC - Admin Student Success Center	9	\$173,729	\$71,192
LBCC - Warehouse & Receiving	6	\$170,347	\$66,087
LBCC - Registration	4	\$165,719	\$79,705
LBCC - Welding	6	\$159,822	\$37,277
LBCC - Air Condition & Refrigeration	2	\$153,231	\$27,497
LBCC - Horticulture	2	\$138,693	\$66,263
LBCC - Provost, Pacific Coast Campus	2	\$137,200	\$40,466
LBCC - Caed	1	\$131,946	\$33,477
LBCC - Medical Assisting	2	\$129,608	\$48,448
LBCC - Counseling & Guidance Ed	8	\$129,507	\$38,323
LBCC - Duplicating	4	\$124,506	\$41,187
LBCC - Child Development Center-Lac	9	\$120,579	\$38,279
LBCC - Supplemental Instruction	38	\$117,205	\$0
LBCC - Center For Learning Assistance	9	\$113,316	\$16,621
LBCC - Allied Health	13	\$111,173	\$23,465
LBCC - Board Of Trustees	7	\$101,219	\$126,436

LBCC - Women's Center	1	\$94,375	\$15,137
LBCC - Kinesiology/Athletics	2	\$92,240	\$29,944
LBCC - Institutional Resource Dev	2	\$88,833	\$26,648
LBCC - American Language & Cult Inst.	7	\$86,276	\$0
LBCC - Parking Maintenance & Repair	7	\$75,420	\$26,609
LBCC - International Students	2	\$71,726	\$29,519
LBCC - Student Outreach / Recruitment	30	\$71,113	\$6,839
LBCC - Distance Learning	1	\$68,329	\$29,669
LBCC - Carpentry	1	\$55,170	\$15,495
LBCC - Academic/Faculty Senate	2	\$54,938	\$6,159
LBCC - College & School Articulation	1	\$54,698	\$19,193
LBCC - Honors Program	1	\$51,444	\$23,148
LBCC - Mail Services	1	\$50,572	\$22,308
LBCC - Summer Recreation Program	32	\$47,993	\$0
LBCC - Foundation Scholarships	2	\$42,390	\$21,603
LBCC - Adapted Pe	2	\$26,385	\$5,159
LBCC - Diagnostic Medical Imaging Prg	4	\$20,278	\$616
LBCC - Caed Community Ed	4	\$8,972	\$13
LBCC - Caed Contract Ed	1	\$8,650	\$0
LBCC - Reading Success Center	1	\$6,929	\$3,067
LBCC - Staff Diversity	18	\$5,290	\$0
LBCC - Family & Consumer Studies	1	\$4,477	\$515
LBCC - Diesel Mechanics	1	\$4,447	\$1,101
LBCC - Interior Design / Floral	1	\$3,342	\$0
LBCC - Library (Instructional)	1	\$1,240	\$0
LBCC - Project Launch	1	\$575	\$0